



PROCEEDINGS OF THE DIRECTOR OF SOCIAL JUSTICE

(Present: M.Anjana IAS)

Order No. SJD/2363/2021-C4

Thiruvananthapuram dated 08/03/2022

Sub:-

Social Justice Department -Transgender welfare-Financial Assistance

to Sex Reassignment Surgery- Constitute of Approved committee-

Orders issued

Ref:

1)GO RT)NO.402/2021/SJD Dated 07/06/2021

2)Order No.SJD/2363/2021-C4 dated 13/07/2021 of the Director of

Social Justice

3)Letter from Principal , Medical College, TVPM No

G1/3987/2020/GMCT dtd 21/02/22

Social Justice Department is the nodal agency for the implementation of Transgender policy in the State and the Department is implementing various welfare schemes for the social reintegration of the Transgender Community. As a part of this, Government have decided to provide financial assistance for the reassignment surgery of Transgender people vide GO referred 1st above. As per ref 2nd, an approval committee has to be constituted for verification of documents and selection of beneficiaries under this scheme. The former member of the approval committee Dr Ajayakumar K, Professor & HOD Plastic Surgery Dept, Medical college, Thriruvananthapuram got promoted and transferred and hence has informed his inconvenience to continue in the approval committee. The Principal, Medical College Thiruvannathapuram vide ref (3) has informed that Dr Aniraj, Present HoD, Plastic Surgery has expressed his willingness to be the member and technical advisor of the above said technical committee.

In this context, orders are issued to reconstitute the approval /technical committee for the selection of beneficiaries and amount to be sanctioned under the scheme' Financial Assistance to Transgender persons for the Sex Reassignment Surgery' as follows;

File No.SJD/2363/2021-C4

1	Director, Social Justice Department	Chairperson
2	Finance Officer, Social Justice Department	Member
3	Additional Director, Social Justice Department	Member
4	Assistant Director(General)Social Justice Department	Member
5	Dr.Aniraj, Professor & HOD Plastic Surgery,GMCT	Member
6	Dr.Daina CG,Regional Director,Kerala Security Mission	Member
7	Project Officer,TG cell	Member

M. ANJANA IAS
Director of Social Justice

Committee Members

copy to:

- 1. Principal, Medical college, Thiruvananthapuram
- 2. Executive Director, KSSM
- 3. Supreintendent, Planning cell